Proposed Foster Care Rate Schedule

preschool {0-5} child {6-12} teen {13-18}
level 1 level 2 level 3 level 1 level 2 level 3 level 1 level 2 level 3
Proposed Daily Foster Care rate $19.64 $22.06 $27.76 $21.84 $24.45 $28.51 $24.09 $26.88 $31.20
Monthly child care subsidy up to* $600.00 $600.00 $0.00
Emergency Rate $30.00 Flat rate $30.00 Flat rate $30.00 Flat rate
COVID+ care rate $75.00 20 days $75.00 20 days $75.00 20 days
(Board and care) (Board and care) (Board and care)

Emergency rate Paid up to 30 days - system will automatically drop rate from Emergency to Standard after 30 days

*Notes about child care portion of foster care rate: 1) child care subsidy is available only for foster parents who are working; 2) rates are not to exceed the
monthly rate shown; 3) actual rates paid for individual child may be less than rates shown; 4) payments are made directly to the child care provider; 5) Monthly
child care rates are also included in Emergency and Enhanced Rates.

Enhanced CRF rates

$36.33

$44.22

$52.08

$56.03

$59.98

$63.92

$67.87

$75.77

$78.75

Other enhanced rates:

1. Children Requiring 24 hour a day Specialized Care and Supervision can with the Deputy Commissioner of
Family Services approval receive payment up $200.00 per day
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